
 LAKE VILLA POLICE DEPARTMENT 
65 CEDAR AVENUE, LAKE VILLA, IL 60046 
PHONE: (847) 356-6106    FAX: (847) 356-6103 

  

 

The Lake Villa Police Department reminds everyone that all suspects are presumed innocent until proven guilty in the court of law. 

MEDIA RELEASE 
James DeCaro                                                                                                                                                                          Rochelle Tisniai                                       

Public Information Officer                                          FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE                                                                          Chief of Police 

            (847) 356-6106 EXT 402                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
 

 

Weekly Arrest Summary 

December 26, 2022 – January 1, 2023 
 

 

DATE 

 

 

REPORT 

NUMBER 

 

LOCATION OF 

INCIDENT 

 

CHARGE(S) 

 

ARRESTEE INFORMATION 

 

BOND 

 

COURT 

12-29-22 22-1784 Rte 132/83 
Speeding, driving under the 

influence 

Drehobl, Thomas L (52) 

38000 block N. West Avenue 

Lake Villa, Il 

Notice to 

Appear 
01-17-2023 

@ 0900 hrs 

 

12-30-22 

 

22-1785 
Rte 83/Lake 

Avenue 

Speeding, Expired registration, 

driving while license is 

cancelled 

Chiuffo, Jeremy R (22) 

2500 block Magnolia Lane 

Lindenhurst, Il 

Notice to 

Appear 
02-08-2023 

@ 1030 hrs 

 

12-30-22 
22-1786 

Rte 83/Cedar 

Avenue 

Not wearing seat belt, driving 

while license is expired, 

driving without insurance, no 

valid registration 

Schoenke, Randell L (50) 

2100 block Birch Road 

Kenosha, Wi 

No bond 

02-08-2023 

@ 1330 hrs 


