

LAKE VILLA POLICE DEPARTMENT

65 CEDAR AVENUE, LAKE VILLA, IL 60046 PHONE: (847) 356-6106 FAX: (847) 356-6103



MEDIA RELEASE

James DeCaro Public Information Officer (847) 356-6106 EXT 402

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Rochelle Tisniai Chief of Police

Weekly Arrest Summary December 26, 2022 – January 1, 2023

DATE	REPORT NUMBER	LOCATION OF INCIDENT	CHARGE(S)	ARRESTEE INFORMATION	BOND	COURT
12-29-22	22-1784	Rte 132/83	Speeding, driving under the influence	Drehobl, Thomas L (52) 38000 block N. West Avenue Lake Villa, Il	Notice to Appear	01-17-2023 @ 0900 hrs
12-30-22	22-1785	Rte 83/Lake Avenue	Speeding, Expired registration, driving while license is cancelled	Chiuffo, Jeremy R (22) 2500 block Magnolia Lane Lindenhurst, Il	Notice to Appear	02-08-2023 @ 1030 hrs
12-30-22	22-1786	Rte 83/Cedar Avenue	Not wearing seat belt, driving while license is expired, driving without insurance, no valid registration	Schoenke, Randell L (50) 2100 block Birch Road Kenosha, Wi	No bond	02-08-2023 @ 1330 hrs